

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)

REGD.OFFICE: JANPATH, BHUBANESWAR - 751 022.

Website: www.optcl.co.in CIN: U40102OR2004SGC007553

AW-VEH-II-10/97(part) /

26270 (2)

Dt. 21/08/2015

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders on plain paper are invited from intending purchasers for disposal of the following vehicles on as-is-where-is basis.

| Sl No. | Regd.No. of Vehicle | Year | Model | Location |
|--------|---------------------|------|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| 1. | OR-02G-2841 | 1997 | Ambassorder A/c | Head qrs. Office, OPTCL, BBSR |
| 2. | OR-02G-2842 | 1997 | Ambassorder A/c | Head qrs. Office, OPTCL, BBSR |
| 3. | OR-02G-2843 | 1997 | Ambassorder A/c | Head qrs. Office,OPTCL,BBSR |

The sealed tender for each vehicle should be submitted separately on or before 23.09.2015, 01:00PM in the office of the DGM (Transport), OPTCL Hqrs., Janpath, Bhubaneswar-22, superscribing the vehicle Registration Number and the Model on top of the envelope, which shall be opened on the same day at 3:30 P.M. in the presence of the tenderers or their representatives. The above mentioned vehicles can be inspected by the tenderers in the Head qrs. Office, OPTCL, premises during office hours, with intimation to the DGM (Transport), OPTCL.

The intending purchasers are requested to pay Rs.3,500/- (Rupees three thousand five hundred) only for each vehicle as earnest money in shape of Bank Draft drawn in favour of Drawing & Disbursing Officer, OPTCL Hdqrs. Office, BBSR. The earnest money will be refunded to the unsuccessful tenderers. The highest tenderer will have to deposit at least 25% of the offered amount within five days with the D.D.O., Hdqrs. office, OPTCL after the tender is accepted by the competent authority. The balance amount if any should be deposited within ten days. If the successful tenderer fails to deposit the full amount within the stipulated period, the earnest money so deposited shall be forfeited.

In case the vehicle(s) is / are not lifted within 45 days from the date of opening of tender, the ground rent, at the rate of 1% of the tendered amount for each day of delay will be charged. When the ground rent for the vehicle so charged exceeds the price deposited, the tenderer shall cease to have any right on the vehicle. The amount deposited by him shall be adjusted towards the ground rent and the vehicle shall become the absolute property of OPTCL, free from encumbrance and to be disposed of by fresh tender.

The authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

COMPANY SECRETARY

CC to :-

1) The CGM (IT) for information and necessary action to upload the above Tender Notice in OPTCL Website.

2) The D.D.O. Udana ODTCI to receive the release it is a second to the